This is from the 2023 pool of 100 submitteda 14% increase 
applications. staff has evaluated all applications. Contractors wereAs of February 13, 2024,  submitted 
officially notified of their prequalification status promptly upon completion of the evaluation process. One
hundred and five (105) firms met all published criteria and have been included in the 2024 pool as

d on the Districts Facilities website.publicize Three (3) applications have been deemed ineligible either
due to a deficiency in their submittal, exceeding the Districts Experience Modification Rate (EMR)